CH \$715.00 46682

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		06/28/2017	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CST Brands Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	19500 Bulverde Rd.
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78249
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4668215	CST
Registration Number:	4668216	CST
Registration Number:	4668214	CST BRANDS
Registration Number:	4624977	FRESH CHOICES
Registration Number:	4605594	FRESH CHOICES
Registration Number:	4605593	FRESH CHOICES
Registration Number:	4763354	CIBOLO MOUNTAIN
Serial Number:	86497378	CORNER STORE COUNTRY RUN DOWN-HOME FAMIL
Serial Number:	86497866	CORNER STORE COUNTRY RUN DOWN-HOME FAMIL
Registration Number:	4802428	DELIGHT MORE CUSTOMERS EVERY DAY
Registration Number:	4695706	FC
Registration Number:	4844402	FC SPARKLE
Registration Number:	4357570	FRESH CHOICES
Registration Number:	4696030	MAKING WHOOPIEPIES
Registration Number:	4799194	MAKING WHOOPIEPIES
Serial Number:	86187422	PIPELINE COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	4818762	PIPELINE COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	4784656	PUFF PIE STUFFED & SAVORY
Registration Number:	4708351	TACO ROLLOS
		TRADEMARK

900411467 REEL: 006094 FRAME: 0410

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4794500	HALFY HOUR
Registration Number:	4799193	GET HATCHED!
Registration Number:	1341695	NICE N EASY GROCERY SHOPPE
Registration Number:	3129600	NICE N EASY GROCERY SHOPPE
Registration Number:	3126824	NICE N EASY SHOPPES
Registration Number:	3362294	EASY STREET EATERY
Registration Number:	3334514	EASY STREET EATERY
Registration Number:	3517712	CHILLVILLE
Serial Number:	86905882	MAMA MIA'S CLASSIC PIZZA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132291522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713.229.1519

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. c/o Jude A. Dworaczyk

Address Line 1: 910 Louisiana Street

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Errera
SIGNATURE:	/Jill M. Errera/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=CST - TSA Release (March 10 2016 TSA) (Executed)(90365457_3_US-DOCS)#page1.tif source=CST - TSA Release (March 10 2016 TSA) (Executed)(90365457_3_US-DOCS)#page2.tif source=CST - TSA Release (March 10 2016 TSA) (Executed)(90365457_3_US-DOCS)#page3.tif source=CST - TSA Release (March 10 2016 TSA) (Executed)(90365457_3_US-DOCS)#page4.tif source=CST - TSA Release (March 10 2016 TSA) (Executed)(90365457_3_US-DOCS)#page5.tif source=CST - TSA Release (March 10 2016 TSA) (Executed)(90365457_3_US-DOCS)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of June 28, 2017 (this "Release"), is made by **Wells Fargo Bank, National Association**, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Secured Parties, in connection with the termination of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), made by **CST Brands Holdings, Inc.** ("Brands Holdings"), and **CST Arizona Stations, Inc.** ("Arizona Stations" and, together with Brands Holdings, collectively the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor") in favor of the Agent, and that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of May 1, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), between **CST Brands, Inc.** (the "Borrower"), the Grantors and certain other Subsidiaries of the Borrower as grantors and the Agent. All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Collateral Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors pledged and granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantors' rights, title and interests in the Trademarks referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and the other Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement)(collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5750/0051;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and release its security interest in the Released Collateral in connection with the termination of the Trademark Security Agreement and the Collateral Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agent hereby irrevocably releases, relinquishes and discharges any and all interests (including, without representation, warranty or recourse, any and all security interests) it may have in the Released Collateral, including without limitation the Trademark Collateral listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and hereby irrevocably assigns to the appropriate Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in the Released Collateral.

The Agent agrees to, at any Grantor's request, promptly provide such Grantor with any information, additional authorization and documentation reasonably requested to effectuate, evidence or reflect the release of its interest in the Released Collateral, in each case, without representation or warranty by the Agent and at the sole expense of such Grantor.

This Release shall be construed, interpreted and the rights of the parties determined in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice of law

US-DOCS\90365457.2 049275-0026



US-DOCS\90365457.2 049275-0026

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as Agent

By: Mun Mark Holm

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 5750/0051

Part I:

United States Federal Trademarks

				Registration	Registration
Owning Entity	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	No.	Date
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	CST (word and design)	85917878	4/29/13	4668215	1/6/15
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	CST (words only)	85917902	4/29/13	4668216	1/6/15
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	CST Brands	85917830	4/29/13	4668214	1/6/15
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Fresh Choices	86238439	4/1/14	4624977	10/21/14
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Fresh Choices	86238437	4/1/14	4605594	9/16/14
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Fresh Choices	86238436	4/1/14	4605593	9/16/14
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Cibolo Mountain (words and design)	86346149	7/23/14	4763354	6/30/15
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Corner Store Country Run Down-Home Family Fun	86497378	1/7/15		
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Corner Store Country Run Down-Home Family Fun (words and design)	86497866	1/7/15		
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Delight More Customers Every Day	86389458	9/9/14	4802428	9/1/15
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	FC (words and design)	86346145	7/23/14	4695706	3/3/15
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	FC Sparkle (words and design)	86513166	1/23/15	4844402	11/3/15
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Fresh Choices (words and design)	85757936	10/18/12	4357570	6/25/13
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Making Whoopie Pies (words and design)	86389064	2/2/14	4696030	3/3/15
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Making Whoopie Pies (words and design)	86501295	1/12/15	4799194	8/25/15
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Pipeline Commercial (words and design)	86187422	2/7/14		
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Pipeline Commercial (words and design)	86187424*	2/7/14	4818762	9/22/15
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Puff Pie Stuffed & Savory (words and design)	86389061	9/9/14	4784656	8/14/15

^{*} An "intent-to-use" application

US-DOCS\90365457.2 049275-0026

CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Taco Rollo's (words and design)	86389060	9/9/14	4708351	3/24/15
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Halfy Hour	86496665	1/6/15	4794500	8/19/15
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Get Hatched!	86501229	1/12/15	4799193	8/25/15
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Nice N Easy Grocery Shoppe (with original Logo)	73506609	11/1/84	1341695	6/11/85
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Nice N Easy Grocery Shoppe	78705860	9/2/05	3129600	8/15/06
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Nice N Easy Shoppes	78705859	9/2/05	3126824	8/8/06
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Easy Street Eatery	78705537	9/1/05	3362294	1/1/08
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Easy Street Eatery (with Logo)	78705544	9/1/05	3334514	11/13/07
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Chillville	77272246	10/14/08	3517712	10/14/08

State of New York Trademarks

Owning Entity	Mark	Original Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Registration No.
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Nice N Easy Grocery Shoppe (with original Logo)	S15849	11/6/97	S20237
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Nice N Easy Shoppe	S16120	5/11/98	S20265
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Mama Mia's Classic Pizza	S16121	5/11/98	S20266
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Nice N Easy Shoppe	S16119	5/11/98	S20267
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Nice N Easy Grocery Shoppe	S15846		S20236
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Nice N Easy Grocery Shoppe (with updated Logo)	S19675	6/21/06	
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Easy Street Eatery (with Logo)	S19652	6/21/06	

US-DOCS\90365457.2 049275-0026

Part II:

RECORDED: 06/29/2017

United States Federal Trademarks

Owning Entity	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Mama Mia's Classic Pizza	86905882	2/12/16

State of Arizona Trademarks

Owning Entity	Mark	Original Registration No.	Registration Date
CST Arizona Stations, Inc.	CST Corner Store	584776	11/04/13
CST Arizona Stations, Inc.	Diamond Shamrock Corner Store	583367	10/15/13

State of New York Trademarks

Owning Entity	Mark	Original Registration No.	Registration Date
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Nice N Easy Shoppe (words and design)	43200678	5/11/1998
CST Brands Holdings, Inc.	Nice N Easy Grocery Shoppe	S15849	11/6/97

US-DOCS\90365457.2 049275-0026